

## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF MONTEREY

240 Church Street • Salinas, California • 93901 • (831) 775-5400

## **INVITATION TO COMMENT**

on the

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE MONTEREY LOCAL RULES OF COURT

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022

To: California State Attorney General

Monterey County: County Counsel, District Attorney and Public Defender Alameda County: County Counsel, District Attorney and Public Defender San Benito County: County Counsel, District Attorney and Public Defender San Mateo County: County Counsel, District Attorney and Public Defender Santa Cruz County: County Counsel, District Attorney and Public Defender Santa Clara County: County Counsel, District Attorney and Public Defender

Monterey County Bar Association Alameda County Bar Association San Benito County Bar Association San Mateo County Bar Association Santa Clara County Bar Association Santa Cruz County Bar Association

From: Judicial Local Rules and Forms Committee

Hon. Julie R. Culver, Chair

Hon. Andrew G. Liu Hon. Vanessa W. Vallarta

Date: September 27, 2021

Re: Proposed Amendments to the Monterey Local Rules of Court, effective January 1, 2022

Proposed Amendments to the Local Rules of Court for the Superior Court of California, County of Monterey, effective January 1, 2022, are available for public viewing at the Court's website: <a href="https://www.monterey.courts.ca.gov/rules-of-court">https://www.monterey.courts.ca.gov/rules-of-court</a>

Please submit your written comments **by Wednesday, November 10, 2021** via email to: localrulecomment@monterey.courts.ca.gov

Thank you.

It is the mission of the Monterey County Superior Court to serve the public in a respectful, courteous and efficient manner promoting trust and confidence in the legal system by providing fair, equal and open access to justice.